<7 SONOMA

R o EW AY ET Racing Series

7 1 S 2 Race 11 - August 26, 2018
THINK QUTSIDE THEQVAL

SUPER PRO
7693 Will Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Har 533 7.1 0.002 7121 182.62
D711 Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 Third Ford 427 10.96 0.024 10.954 117.34
PROET
(a4l Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455 9.96 0.032 9.958 130.58
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 65 Mustang Ford 460 10.90 0.021  10.892 118.08
SPORTSMAN
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.00 0.029 11.939 109.83
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.68 -0.113 12,700 110.08
MOTORCYCLE
759 Stew Cullom Sacramento CA 12 Kawasaki Kaw 1000 9.15 0.028 9.173 134.58
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 8.99 0.148 9.107 126.29
TROPHY
2 Jason Hoffman Vacaville CA 72 Nova Chev 414 11.12 0.012 11.537 116.14
6 Javier Cardenas Antioch CA 17 Camaro SS 12.15 0311 12358 111.37
PRO STREET
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EICamino Chev 435 10.90 0.031  10.989 110.67
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 10.90 0.013  10.870 120.65
TOP SPORTSMAN
7894 Steve Galileo So San Francisco CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 6.91 0.050 7174 159.61
777 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 7.15 0.047 7.721 165.52
SUPER GAS
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 0.021 9.931 156.86
7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 9.90 0.023 9.891 148.33
A/FUEL
7226 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA 16 Sarmento 402 0.026 6.174 22414
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA 17 Neil&Parks AJPE 0.154 6.054 225.11
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THINK QUTSIDE THEQVAL
Super Pro
ROUND 1

K781 Brian Kam
T703 John Victorino

M786 Sean Mclnnes
759M John Propp

686 Bill Huintington
N745 Dan Brown

W769 Roger Phillips
N738 Bob Nance

F760 Kathy Ball
706H Mark Simonian

7807 David Cook
7758 Ray Lillard

M709 Danny Cole
D731 John Carvalho

7693 Will Harrison
H762 Hurschel Ward

777Z Tom Lindemann
787E Dennis Paz

7441 Sean Eling
714B Scott Brown

703D Kyle Rizzoli
7609 Larry Ball

H731 Herk Usrey
753E James Ernest

D711 Rob Dayton
H717 Rod Hartzell

7576 Justin Strom
700A Jeff Broussard

7145 Greg Harrison
780H Hannah Cook

798J Joe Leavitt
Y799 Chelsea Murdock

F733 Tom Johnson
7257 Matt Hartzell

J795 Robin Crowton
B732 Byron McCulloch

7138 Joe Greco
755C Mike Brundage

J762 Joe Brown
C771 Steve Caldwell

760P Reno Phillipy
7151 Bud Rathke

715 Angelo Stanton Jr
7715 Tim Koehler

799 Gene Fridolfs
J749 Mike Eling

7159 Dan Bain
358 Kerry Bailly

M754 Jaime Harrison
J703 Jessica Opperman

Pacifica CA
Novato CA

Valley Springs CA
Auburn CA

Glencoe CA
Napa CA

Modesto CA
Napa CA

Napa CA

Sanger CA
Novato CA
Discovery Bay
Roseville CA
Modesto CA
Livermore CA
Morgan Hill CA
Woodbridge CA
Stockton CA
Rohnert Park CA
San Ramon CA
San Luis Obispo CA
Napa Ca
Modesto CA
Vacaville CA
Livermore CA
Modesto CA
Novato CA
Novato CA
Livermore
Novato CA
Carmichael CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Modesto CA
Garden Valley CA
Petaluma CA
San Jose CA
Cameron Park CA
Vacaville CA
American Canyon CA
Walnut Creek
Santa Rosa CA
Guinda CA

Lodi CA

Napa CA

Rohnert Park CA
Las Vegas NV
Penngrove CA

Livermore CA
Napa CA

98 Camaro
98 S10

79 Camaro
02 Beckley

58 Corvette
70 Camaro

69 Nova
92 Fry

69 Camaro
06 Race Tech

07 TNT
02 Worthy

69 Camaro
67 Camaro

03 Harrison
68 Camaro

63 Corvette
41 Willys

91 Corvette
66 Chev Il

67 Camaro
71 Chevy PU

65 Chev
68 El Camino

56 Third
65 ElCamino

63 Corvette
98 GMC Sonoma

63 Corvette
66 Chevelle

67 Nova
38 Roadster

70 Camaro
04 Undercover

71 Demon
67 Camaro

70 AMX
01 Sarmento

70 Duster
72 Ventura
65 Chevelle
91 Ron Fry
96 Victory
86 Camaro
57 Chev 210
65 El Camino
66 Nova

72 Vega

70 Nova
69 Camaro

Chev
Kidd 355

Chev 355
Chev 555

Cart 565
Chev 350

Chev 468

Chev 465
Chev 580

Ford 596
Dart 565

Chev 355
Dart 540

Har 533
Chev 427

Chev 582
Chev 400

Chev 406
Dart 436

Chev 582

Chev 427
Chev 435

Ford 427
Chev 555

Chev 565
Dart 406

Chev 468
Chev 555

Chev 502
Chev 383

Dart 555
Chev 598

Mopar 500
Chev 412

Chev 708
Chev 555

Chrys 418
Pont

Chev 598
Chev 470

Chev 496
GMC 572

Chev 540
Chev 532

Chev 383
Chev 35

Chev 327
Chev

11.45
11.89

10.02
7.68

9.90
10.68

10.21
8.74

10.99
7.51

7.29
8.90

11.12
10.00

7.04
10.32

7.70
9.89

10.92
9.84

9.86
9.68

10.60
10.85

10.93
10.95

7.98
10.84

8.02
10.82

8.16
9.49

10.07
7.17

9.14
10.90

8.07
7.88

10.14
9.86

10.13
6.93

8.81
8.63

9.40
10.25

10.94
11.65

11.54
10.90

0.029
0.047

0.050

-0.027

0.162
0.012

0.015
0.000

0.052
0.020

0.016

-0.064

0.041
0.106

0.027
0.142

0.057

-0.027

0.026
0.120

0.003

-0.004

0.031
0.006

0.025
0.028

0.010
0.040

0.001
0.152

0.012
0.069

0.032

-0.002

0.012
0.062

0.004
0.035

0.017
0.037

0.031
0.048

0.005
0.016

0.033

-0.008

0.026
0.091

0.047
0.058

11.421
11.857

10.005
7.688

9.919
10.655

10.232
8.785

11.075
7.498

1.276
8.895

11.178
9.969

7.057
10.243

1.787
9.898

10.961
9.860

9.854
9.683

10.630
10.907

11.058

7.997
10.867

8.097
10.908

8.190
9.489

10.076
7.154

9.167
10.942

8.096
7.870

10.177
9.887

10.165
6.891

8.823
8.627

9.399
10.241

11.019
11.703

11.546
10.925

113.17
113.93

132.14
169.53

160.54
124.87

123.23
149.96

118.25
163.00

183.10
169.89

120.24
133.46

184.17
132.75

175.39
135.62

123.05
138.07

134.35
137.69

126.07
121.33

106.15

158.54
127.61

146.93
119.95

156.05
139.63

131.69
183.34

137.29
124.79

168.05
168.70

131.54
133.26

125.11
196.13

158.50
158.63

142.93
128.66

115.31
120.19

114.16
123.25



P\ | /'S

=57z SONOMA
Vl‘l\‘

S EWAY

THINK QUTSIDE THEQVAL

P739 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA
7700 Phillip Duerr Colfax CA
7183 Jesse Adams Yuba City CA
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA
755C Mike Brundage Cameron Park CA
759M John Propp Auburn CA
7700 Phillip Duerr Colfax CA
Y799 Chelsea Murdock Napa CA
T703 John Victorino Novato CA
714B Scott Brown San Ramon CA
N745 Dan Brown Napa CA
7609 Larry Ball Napa Ca
706H Mark Simonian Sanger CA
D731 John Carvalho Modesto CA
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA
H717 Rod Hartzell Modesto CA
7715 Tim Koehler Lodi CA
7257 Matt Hartzell Modesto CA
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA
700A Jeff Broussard Novato CA
BYE
ROUND 2
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA
715 Angelo Stanton Jr Guinda CA
7693 Will Harrison Livermore CA
H731 Herk Usrey Modesto CA
T703 John Victorino Novato CA
N745 Dan Brown Napa CA
7138 Joe Greco San Jose CA
P739 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA
M786 Sean Mclnnes Valley Springs CA
7772 Tom Lindemann Woodbridge CA
H717 Rod Hartzell Modesto CA
J795 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA
755C Mike Brundage Cameron Park CA
F733 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA
686 Bill Huintington Glencoe CA
7159 Dan Bain Las Vegas NV
D711 Rob Dayton Livermore CA
7807 David Cook Novato CA
7984 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA
J762 Joe Brown Vacaville CA
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA
760P Reno Phillipy Walnut Creek
7700 Phillip Duerr Colfax CA
F760 Kathy Ball Napa CA
700A Jeff Broussard Novato CA
799 Gene Fridolfs Napa CA
7257 Matt Hartzell Modesto CA
7576 Justin Strom Novato CA

74 Nova
10 Racecraft

69 Camaro
69 Maverick
01 Sarmento
02 Beckley

10 Racecraft
38 Roadster
98 S10

66 Chev Il

70 Camaro
71 Chevy PU
06 Race Tech
67 Camaro

69 Maverick
41 Willys

65 EICamino
86 Camaro
04 Undercover
67 Camaro

98 GMC Sonoma

91 Corvette
96 Victory

03 Harrison
65 Chev

98 $10
70 Camaro

70 AMX
74 Nova

79 Camaro
63 Corvette
65 EICamino
71 Demon
01 Sarmento
70 Camaro
58 Corvette
66 Nova

56 Third

07 TNT

67 Nova

70 Duster

69 Maverick
65 Chevelle
10 Racecraft
69 Camaro
98 GMC Sonoma
57 Chev 210

04 Undercover
63 Corvette

ET Racing Series
Race 11 - August 26, 2018

Chevy 383
Chev 538

Chev 383
Ford 547

Chev 555
Chev 555

Chev 538
Chev 383

Kidd 355
Dart 436

Chev 350
Chev 582

Chev 580
Dart 540

Ford 547
Chev 400

Chev 555
GMC 572

Chev 598
Chev 412

Dart 406

Chev 406
Chev 496

Har 533
Chev 427

Kidd 355
Chev 350

Chev 708
Chevy 383

Chev 355
Chev 582

Chev 555
Mopar 500

Chev 555
Dart 555

Cart 565
Chev 383

Ford 427
Ford 596

Chev 502
Chrys 418

Ford 547
Chev 598

Chev 538
Chev 465

Dart 406
Chev 540

Chev 598
Chev 565

11.38
6.82

10.67
9.21

1.87
7.70

6.82
9.48

11.87
9.84

10.65
9.69

1.47
9.98

9.21
9.91

10.93
8.62

715
10.90

10.90

10.89
8.81

7.04
10.60

11.87
10.65

8.09
11.42

10.00
7.73

10.97
9.14

1.87
10.05

9.90
10.87

10.94
7.27

8.17
10.17

9.20
10.16

6.84
11.00

10.90
9.40

7.16
7.99

0.075

-0.023

0.018
0.001

0.929

0.029
0.055

0.056
0.064

0.022

-0.004

0.014
0.040

0.024
0.042

0.016
0.040

0.014
0.023

-0.003

0.008
0.040

0.019
0.077

0.045
0.153

0.018
0.060

0.022
0.027

0.005
0.012

0.056
0.065

0.011
0.011

0.013
0.015

0.028
0.034

0.047

-0.001

0.019

-0.010

0.005
0.014

0.047
0.023

11.427
6.821

10.683
9.207

18.148

6.865
9.506

11.874
9.892

10.667
9.680

7.487
9.990

9.204
9.882

10.983
8.656

7.160
10.945

10.892

10.919
8.816

7.063
10.562

11.942
10.719

8.133
11.439

10.004
7.759

10.992
9.170

1.876
10.083

9.903
10.817

10.945
7.297

8.194
10.169

9.214
10.178

6.849
11.062

10.921
9.397

7.194
8.068

115.72
197.83

120.66
142.88

57.86

180.57
139.93

110.40
137.93

125.58
135.84

166.35
136.54

144.55
136.17

129.07
158.80

182.18
124.96

127.96

129.72
157.32

187.29
126.25

99.13
124.65

150.18
115.66

131.79
176.05

131.87
144.40

162.51
131.00

158.02
120.98

122.41
182.26

159.08
131.43

145.14
127.04

195.99
121.73

125.45
139.60

176.70
168.94
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706H
W769

M754
K781

M709
7183

703D
7145

ROUND 3

T703
M786

D711
755C

700A
686

7693
798J

7441
M709

7138
7163

7700
7257

706H
M754

H717
703D

ROUND 4

H717
7441

D711
T703

7138
706H

7693
7700

700A
BYE

ROUND 5

H717
BYE

D711
7138

7693
700A

ROUND 6

D711
BYE

<7 SONOMA
EWAY

THINK OUTSIDE THEQVAL

Mark Simonian
Roger Phillips

Jaime Harrison
Brian Kam

Danny Cole
Jesse Adams

Kyle Rizzoli
Greg Harrison

John Victorino
Sean Mclnnes

Rob Dayton
Mike Brundage

Jeff Broussard
Bill Huintington

Will Harrison
Joe Leavitt

Sean Eling
Danny Cole

Joe Greco
Randy Cloud

Phillip Duerr
Matt Hartzell

Mark Simonian
Jaime Harrison

Rod Hartzell
Kyle Rizzoli

Rod Hartzell
Sean Eling

Rob Dayton
John Victorino

Joe Greco
Mark Simonian

Will Harrison
Phillip Duerr

Jeff Broussard

Rod Hartzell

Rob Dayton
Joe Greco

Will Harrison
Jeff Broussard

Rob Dayton

Sanger CA
Modesto CA

Livermore CA
Pacifica CA

Roseville CA
Yuba City CA

San Luis Obispo CA

Livermore

Novato CA
Valley Springs CA

Livermore CA
Cameron Park CA

Novato CA
Glencoe CA

Livermore CA
Carmichael CA

Rohnert Park CA
Roseville CA

San Jose CA
Galt CA

Colfax CA
Modesto CA

Sanger CA
Livermore CA

Modesto CA

San Luis Obispo CA

Modesto CA
Rohnert Park CA

Livermore CA
Novato CA

San Jose CA
Sanger CA

Livermore CA
Colfax CA

Novato CA

Modesto CA

Livermore CA
San Jose CA

Livermore CA
Novato CA

Livermore CA

06 Race Tech
69 Nova

70 Nova

98 Camaro
69 Camaro
69 Camaro

67 Camaro
63 Corvette

98 S10
79 Camaro

56 Third

01 Sarmento
98 GMC Sonoma
58 Corvette

03 Harrison
67 Nova

91 Corvette
69 Camaro

70 AMX

69 Maverick
10 Racecraft
04 Undercover
06 Race Tech
70 Nova

65 EICamino
67 Camaro

65 EICamino
91 Corvette

56 Third
98 S10

70 AMX
06 Race Tech

03 Harrison
10 Racecraft

98 GMC Sonoma

65 EICamino

56 Third
70 AMX

03 Harrison
98 GMC Sonoma

56 Third

ET Racing Series
Race 11 - August 26, 2018

Chev 580

Chev 327
Chev

Chev 355
Chev 383

Chev 468

Kidd 355
Chev 355

Ford 427
Chev 555

Dart 406
Cart 565

Har 533
Chev 502

Chev 406
Chev 355

Chev 708
Ford 547

Chev 538
Chev 598

Chev 580
Chev 327

Chev 555

Chev 555
Chev 406

Ford 427
Kidd 355

Chev 708
Chev 580

Har 533
Chev 538

Dart 406

Chev 555

Ford 427
Chev 708

Har 533
Dart 406

Ford 427

1.47
10.20

11.55
11.40

11.09
10.68

9.86
8.05

11.87
10.00

10.94
7.85

10.90
9.90

7.05
8.18

10.90
11.12

8.08
9.21

6.85
747

7.46
11.54

10.99
9.89

11.03
10.97

10.99
11.91

8.14
7.52

710
6.85

10.90

10.00

10.98
8.15

710
10.90

0.016
0.013

0.025

-0.001

0.025
0.054

0.049
0.698

0.029
0.066

0.019
0.015

0.006
0.021

0.022

-0.004

0.020

-0.008

0.020

-0.004

0.018
0.014

0.014
0.019

0.009
0.030

0.004
0.010

0.022
0.030

0.022
0.025

0.057

0.052

-0.377

0.023
0.016

0.015
0.004

7.470
10.196

11.566
11.445

11.156
10.719

9.918
8.062

11.933
10.081

11.007
7.941

10.946
9.964

7.097
8.226

10.944
11.153

8.148
9.267

6.909
7.246

7.519
11.627

11.006
9.900

11.038
10.972

11.002
11.931

8.155
7.557

7.099

10.967

0.657

10.995
8.190

7.115
10.885

175.82
127.86

114.03
116.77

119.81
120.44

123.87
156.39

109.21
130.29

121.39
166.68

125.93
150.30

189.63
158.48

128.69
118.23

166.46
143.16

189.02
173.49

173.85
112.68

128.37
131.93

127.19
131.22

117.44
111.68

165.52
173.41

189.07

125.04

113.77
158.63

188.94
124.83
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7 1 S 2 Race 11 - August 26, 2018
THINK QUTSIDE THEQVAL

7693 Will Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Har 533 7.1 0.012 7149 173.09
H717 Rod Hartzell Modesto CA 65 ElCamino Chev 555 11.03 0.022 11.113 121.67
FINALS
7693 Will Harrison Livermore CA 03 Harrison Har 533 7.1 0.002 7121 182.62
D711 Rob Dayton Livermore CA 56 Third Ford 427 10.96 0.024 10.954 117.34
PRO STREET
ROUND 1
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 10.90 0.006 10.922 127.39
700 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Dart 406 10.90 0.017  10.923 126.53
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EICamino Chev 435 10.90 0.006 10.906 117.67
7159 Dan Bain Las Vegas NV 66 Nova Chev 383 10.90 0.030  10.871 122.09
7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 10.90 0.018  10.926 138.44
7074 Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova Chev 565 10.90 0.045 10.906 149.98
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA 78 Pinto Ford 460 10.90 0.015 10.909 132.37
J703 Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 10.90 0.056 10.868 123.51
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 10.90 0.038 10.874 125.25
BYE
ROUND 2
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 10.90 0.237  10.918 125.12
7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA 78 Pinto Ford 460 10.90 0.030 10.879 134.51
BYE
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EICamino Chev 435 10.90 0.010  10.902 118.82
7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 10.90 0.030 10912 141.13
ROUND 3
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 10.90 0.020 10.919 122.97
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA 78 Pinto Ford 460 10.90 0.035 10.936 132.59
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EICamino Chev 435 10.90
BYE
FINALS
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 EICamino Chev 435 10.90 0.031  10.989 110.67
B732 Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 10.90 0.013  10.870 120.65
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PRO ET
ROUND 1

T73H Bobby Grabrian
T41A Weasel Anders

H420 Harold Binsfeld
253 Steve Ribero

7174 Udo Richter
262 Michael Cortez

72X Todd Prose
259 Daniel Owens

E722 Eric Coker
H718 Richard Hardy

783G Jake Guadagnolo
H703 Brian Hughes

P772 Stephanie Paz
770J Jeff Sherwin

D718 Jimmy DeMartini
J719 Judy Garvey

7316 Ron Nickels
J763 Bob Norrbom Sr

D762 Kevin D'Adamo
7276 Leo Kirby

T705 Tom Taggart
U760 Jeff LaSalle

W709 Mark Warmouth
T712 John Terry

H747 Don Morris
261 Richard Fernandez

M723 Melissa Wright
7785 Kenny Derrick

R749 John Tobias
R716 Rod Norton

7244 Bob Beals
7054 Ron Noyes

D793 Jonathan Noel
69 Steve Cloud

J755 Dean Kirkman
R733 Bob Choisser

730X Ray Lucas
705Q Phillip Topping
266X Tony Citro
W760 Mitch Whorton

C787 Lisa Caldwell
739E Dan Bagwell

780H Hannah Cook
H762 Hurschel Ward

7183 Jesse Adams
7513 Tony Baeza

K781 Brian Kam
R781 Mitchell Gately

W769 Roger Phillips
P739 Don Creed

Novato CA
So San Francisco CA

Pacifica Ca
Millbrae CA

Oakley CA
Fresno CA

Forest Knolls CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Leandro CA
Tracy Ca

Linden CA

San Mateo CA

Cloverdale CA
Martinez CA

Linden CA
San Bruno CA

Livermore Ca
Glen Ellen CA

Napa CA
Stockton CA

Sebastopol CA
Cloverdale CA

Lodi CA
Oakley CA

Roseville CA
Visalia CA

Roseville CA
Martinez CA

Castro Valley CA
Stockton CA

Rohnert Park CA
Santa Maria

Mariposa CA
Pacifica CA
Madera CA
Vacaville CA
Concord CA
Saratoga CA
Oakley CA

Napa CA
American Canyon CA
Valley Springs CA
Novato CA
Morgan Hill CA
Yuba City CA
Paradise CA

Pacifica CA
Cotati CA

Modesto CA
Santa Rosa CA

14 Mustang GT
66 Chev

55 Chev Wagon
72 Nova

02 Mustang GT
68 Dart GTS
05 Mustang
69 Dart

98 Pont Trans Am
06 Mustang GT
70 Nova

65 Mustang
68 Nova

07 Charger

67 Tempest
61 Corvette
64 Olds

69 GrandPrix
70 Nova

72 Nova

72 Concours
67 Coronet RT
70 Olds

70 Nova

23T Altd

65 Mustang
73 Nova

89 Camaro

17 Dragster
70 Challenger
67 Fairlane

71 Nova

70 Challenger
67 Fairlane

55 Chevy

73 Vega

89 Mustang
11 Mustang
75 Camaro

68 Firebird

73 Dart

71 Cougar

66 Chevelle
68 Camaro

69 Camaro

97 Firebird

98 Camaro
64 Nova

69 Nova
74 Nova

Ford 302
Chev 632

Chev 406
Chev 400

Ford 281
Mopar 360

Ford 4.6
Dodg 512

LSl 346
Ford 281

Chev 406
Ford 347

Chev 496
Dodg 449

Pont 467
Chev 454

Olds 447
Pont 468

Chev
Dart 427

Chev 383
Dodg 470

Chev 454
Chev 400

Chev 362
Ford 347

Chev 432
Chev 397

305
Dodg 505

Ford 390
Chev 400

Dodg 416
Ford 408

Chev 471
Chev 350

Ford 302
Ford 5.0

Chev 496
Chev 509

Mopar 410
Merc 500

Chev 555
Chev 427

Chev 383
Chev 355

Chev
Chev 427

Chev 406

12.62
8.87

10.60
12.50

12.80
10.31

13.13
10.02

12.64
13.67

9.81
11.59

10.16
8.80

10.53
10.44

11.51
11.83

11.96
9.55

11.98
10.08

10.36
12.71

9.37
11.29

10.26
10.47

10.56
10.19

12.06
10.41

10.92
10.12

10.14
12.02

10.35
12.64

10.26
9.85

10.07
10.14

10.83
10.17

10.69
10.77

1212
10.20

10.24
11.37

0.058
0.151

0.007

-0.013

0.042
0.125

0.268

-0.022

0.111
0.082

0.012
0.002

0.003

-0.206

0.037
0.068

0.061
0.049

0.047

-0.002

0.019
0.020

0.000
0.073

0.002
0.234

0.058

-0.031

0.070
0.043

0.064

-0.017

0.098
0.217

0.027

-0.014

0.003
0.150

0.039
0.047

0.078
0.035

0.000
0.044

0.030

-0.022

0.028

-0.016

0.018
0.063

12.663
9.047

10.594
12.700

12.861
10.355

13.187
10.003

12.663
13.599

9.825
11.571

10.133
8.862

10.549
10.425

11.553
11.893

11.961
10.379

11.983
10.057

10.388
12.688

9.604
11.370

10.268
10.638

10.590
10.269

12.100
10.380

10.990
10.173

10.142
12.012

10.385
12.693

10.253
9.841

10.023
10.084

10.856
10.320

10.699
10.826

12.096
10.194

10.295
11.397

99.85
151.66

123.80
101.89

87.38
125.88

102.06
130.90

106.66
97.28

129.93
113.45

131.27
149.71

125.13
125.87

112.44
113.00

110.73
105.58

106.40
131.69

114.12
105.26

117.75
119.32

128.41
111.48

122.57
129.35

108.75
125.61

116.55
130.66

131.32
112.80

118.75
111.12

130.28
136.25

129.52
131.08

116.74
132.10

121.50
124.80

111.44
131.10

119.22
116.26
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c1m
M709

M754
H731

F764
J749

703D
BYE

262
T41A

R781
253

7785
7276

M709
H762

T39E
H731

R716
W760

712
69

J763
J749

E750
705Q

R733
P739

U760
259

ROUND 2

c787
7183

R733
p772

D762
7316

R781
H420

c1m
7785

7244
7174

730X
262

W769
266X

712
R716

J755
H747

Steve Caldwell
Danny Cole

Jaime Harrison
Herk Usrey
Cliff Hall

Mike Eling

Kyle Rizzoli

Michael Cortez
Weasel Anders

Mitchell Gately
Steve Ribero
Kenny Derrick
Leo Kirby
Danny Cole
Hurschel Ward
Dan Bagwell
Herk Usrey
Rod Norton
Mitch Whorton

John Terry
Steve Cloud

Bob Norrbom Sr

Mike Eling
Eric Doukas
Phillip Topping
Bob Choisser
Don Creed

Jeff LaSalle
Daniel Owens

Lisa Caldwell
Jesse Adams

Bob Choisser
Stephanie Paz
Kevin D'Adamo
Ron Nickels
Mitchell Gately
Harold Binsfeld
Steve Caldwell
Kenny Derrick
Boh Beals

Udo Richter
Ray Lucas
Michael Cortez
Roger Phillips
Tony Citro
John Terry
Rod Norton

Dean Kirkman
Don Morris

American Canyon CA
Roseville CA

Livermore CA
Modesto CA
Carmichael CA
Rohnert Park CA

San Luis Obispo CA

Fresno CA
So San Francisco CA

Cotati CA
Millbrae CA
Martinez CA
Stockton CA
Roseville CA
Morgan Hill CA
Valley Springs CA
Modesto CA
Stockton CA
Napa CA

Oakley CA
Pacifica CA

Glen Ellen CA
Rohnert Park CA
Fallon NV
Saratoga CA
Vacaville CA
Santa Rosa CA

Cloverdale CA
Santa Rosa CA

American Canyon CA
Yuba City CA

Vacaville CA
Cloverdale CA

Napa CA
Livermore Ca

Cotati CA

Pacifica Ca

American Canyon CA
Martinez CA

Rohnert Park CA
Oakley CA

Concord CA
Fresno CA

Modesto CA
Oakley CA

Oakley CA
Stockton CA

Madera CA
Roseville CA

72 Ventura
69 Camaro

70 Nova SS
65 Nova

65 Mustang
65 El Camino

67 Camaro

68 Dart GTS
66 Chev

64 Nova
72 Nova

89 Camaro
72 Nova

69 Camaro
68 Camaro

71 Cougar
65 Nova

70 Challenger
68 Firebird

70 Nova
67 Fairlane

69 GrandPrix
65 El Camino

78 Firebird
11 Mustang
73 Vega
74 Nova

67 Coronet RT
69 Dart

73 Dart
69 Camaro

73 Vega

68 Nova

70 Nova

64 Olds

64 Nova

55 Chev Wagon
72 Ventura

89 Camaro

67 Fairlane

02 Mustang GT
89 Mustang
68 Dart GTS
69 Nova

75 Camaro

70 Nova

70 Challenger

55 Chevy
23T Altd

Pont 455
Chev 355

Chev 327
Chev 427

Ford 460
Chev 532

Chev 397

Mopar 360
Chev 632

Chev 427
Chev 400

Chev 397
Dart 427

Chev 355
Chev 427

Merc 500
Chev 427

Dodg 505
Chev 509

Chev 400
Ford 408

Pont 468
Chev 532

Pont 428
Ford 5.0

Chev 350

Dodg 470
Dodg 512

Mopar 410
Chev 383

Chev 350
Chev 496

Chev
Olds 447

Chev 427
Chev 406

Pont 455
Chev 397

Ford 390
Ford 281

Ford 302
Mopar 360

Chev 406
Chev 496

Chev 400
Dodg 505

Chev 471
Chev 362

9.89
11.10

11.54
10.57

10.84
10.30

9.87

10.32
8.87

10.24
12.50

10.49
9.55

11.15
10.24

10.08
10.64

10.24
9.85

12.70
10.20

11.88
10.23

10.58
12.66

11.98
11.42

10.10
10.00

10.02
10.68

11.98
10.14

11.96
11.56

10.25
10.60

9.88
10.52

12.08
12.78

10.33
10.32

10.21
10.26

12.69
10.20

10.17
9.36

0.036

-0.014

0.027

-0.005

0.001
0.021

0.025

0.090

-0.138

0.020
0.164

0.006
0.062

0.051

-0.015

0.091

-0.012

0.052
0.071

0.033
0.192

0.088

-0.001

0.035

-0.055

0.083
0.033

0.042

-0.009

0.052
0.016

0.007
0.035

0.013
0.039

0.035
0.035

0.032

-0.004

0.009
0.020

0.017
0.089

0.026
0.107

0.022
0.024

0.035

-0.024

9.882
13.809

11.533
10.587

10.844
10.306

9.857

10.352
8.916

10.423
12.777

10.535
9.578

11.128
10.243

10.135
10.603

10.214
9.817

12.758
10.166

11.885
10.265

10.590
12.706

11.995
11.505

10.216
9.980

10.036
10.679

11.974
10.118

11.999
11.575

10.329
10.738

9.876
10.538

12.085
12.872

10.361
10.321

10.256
10.270

12.686
10.167

10.173
9.388

133.21
75.87

114.45
127.01

117.97
127.23

126.55

128.62
151.56

104.31
102.04

126.45
136.84

120.12
133.29

131.92
126.67

128.82
135.76

98.97
131.00

113.46
127.86

125.39
110.95

113.06
110.81

113.91
133.57

129.23
122.73

113.54
130.64

104.69
114.88

119.70
123.16

133.68
127.31

103.64
89.68

129.17
129.31

126.55
130.53

105.57
124.76

131.65
138.27
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M754
D793

783G
E750

F764
D718

780H
u760

703D
R749

M723
J763

773H
M709

E722
739E

K781
72X

T705
W709

ROUND 3

M723
773H

F764
cr87

c1m
M754

703D
W769

J755
783G

R781
K781

712
7244

D762
E722

T705
730X

780H
R733

ROUND 4

F764
T712

c1m
D762

R781
780H

703D
T705
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Jaime Harrison
Jonathan Noel

Jake Guadagnolo
Eric Doukas

Cliff Hall

Jimmy DeMartini
Hannah Cook
Jeff LaSalle

Kyle Rizzoli
John Tobias

Melissa Wright
Bob Norrbom Sr

Bobby Grabrian
Danny Cole

Eric Coker
Dan Bagwell
Brian Kam
Todd Prose

Tom Taggart
Mark Warmouth

Melissa Wright
Bobby Grabrian

Cliff Hall
Lisa Caldwell

Steve Caldwell
Jaime Harrison

Kyle Rizzoli
Roger Phillips
Dean Kirkman
Jake Guadagnolo

Mitchell Gately
Brian Kam

John Terry
Bob Beals

Kevin D'Adamo
Eric Coker

Tom Taggart
Ray Lucas

Hannah Cook
Bob Choisser

Cliff Hall
John Terry

Steve Caldwell
Kevin D'Adamo

Mitchell Gately
Hannah Cook

Kyle Rizzoli
Tom Taggart

Livermore CA
Mariposa CA

Linden CA

Fallon NV
Carmichael CA
Linden CA
Novato CA
Cloverdale CA
San Luis Obispo CA
Castro Valley CA
Roseville CA
Glen Ellen CA
Novato CA
Roseville CA

San Leandro CA
Valley Springs CA
Pacifica CA
Forest Knolls CA

Sebastopol CA
Lodi CA

Roseville CA
Novato CA

Carmichael CA
American Canyon CA

American Canyon CA
Livermore CA

San Luis Obispo CA
Modesto CA

Madera CA

Linden CA

Cotati CA

Pacifica CA

Oakley CA

Rohnert Park CA
Napa CA

San Leandro CA

Sebastopol CA
Concord CA

Novato CA
Vacaville CA

Carmichael CA
Oakley CA

American Canyon CA
Napa CA

Cotati CA
Novato CA

San Luis Obispo CA
Sebastopol CA

70 Nova SS
70 Challenger

70 Nova
78 Firebird

65 Mustang
67 Tempest

66 Chevelle
67 Coronet RT

67 Camaro
17 Dragster

73 Nova
69 GrandPrix

14 Mustang GT
69 Camaro

98 Pont Trans Am
71 Cougar

98 Camaro

05 Mustang

72 Concours
70 Olds

73 Nova
14 Mustang GT

65 Mustang
73 Dart

72 Ventura
70 Nova SS
67 Camaro
69 Nova

55 Chevy

70 Nova

64 Nova

98 Camaro
70 Nova

67 Fairlane
70 Nova

98 Pont Trans Am
72 Concours
89 Mustang

66 Chevelle
73 Vega

65 Mustang
70 Nova

72 Ventura
70 Nova

64 Nova
66 Chevelle

67 Camaro
72 Concours

ET Racing Series
Race 11 - August 26, 2018

Chev 327
Dodg 416

Chev 406
Pont 428

Ford 460
Pont 467

Chev 555
Dodg 470

Chev 397
305

Chev 432
Pont 468

Ford 302
Chev 355

LSl 346
Merc 500

Chev
Ford 4.6

Chev 383
Chev 454

Chev 432
Ford 302

Ford 460
Mopar 410

Pont 455
Chev 327

Chev 397
Chev 406

Chev 471
Chev 406

Chev 427
Chev

Chev 400
Ford 390

Chev
LS| 346

Chev 383
Ford 302

Chev 555
Chev 350

Ford 460
Chev 400

Pont 455
Chev

Chev 427
Chev 555

Chev 397
Chev 383

11.54
10.93

9.81
10.59

10.84
10.54

10.85
10.11

9.87
10.57

10.28
11.86

12.64
11.13

12.70
10.13

12.08
13.11

12.00
10.35

10.30
12.65

10.84
10.02

9.88
11.56

9.90
10.19

10.17
9.84

10.26
12.14

12.67
12.07

12.00
12.69

12.00
10.35

10.86
11.97

10.88
12.87

9.95
12.04

10.28
10.94

9.92
12.12

0.014

-0.037

0.024
0.034

0.020
0.023

0.006
0.018

0.049
0.049

0.045
0.076

0.014
0.055

0.091

-0.023

0.054
0.008

0.037
0.017

0.056

-0.026

0.024
0.092

0.027
0.044

0.017
0.019

0.019
0.026

0.173
0.031

0.001
0.040

0.009
0.079

0.032
0.130

0.022
0.048

0.030
0.032

0.059
0.054

0.019
0.131

0.032
0.044

11.550
14.947

9.821
10.587

10.887
10.670

10.851
10.096

9.912
10.557

10.304
11.844

12.635
11.099

12.647
10.126

12.103
13.204

12.003
10.384

10.260
12.578

10.867
10.066

9.887
11.541

9.928
10.218

10.227
10.126

10.253
12.122

12.775
12.156

12.041
12.664

12.098
10.391

10.913
12.000

10.924
12.855

9.977
12.018

10.328
10.955

9.944
12.138

114.58
81.64

130.17
125.59

108.66
124.86

120.71
121.40

122.86
123.15

124.29
113.87

104.45
120.76

106.97
132.44

108.45
102.17

109.75
119.87

128.63
107.96

113.99
128.01

132.97
114.50

125.32
130.71

115.37
113.46

130.57
104.53

102.73
105.76

106.71
106.32

105.38
128.02

115.56
112.77

11717
93.68

130.59
109.13

128.27
115.87

129.93
105.40
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J755 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 471 10.17 0.019 10.243 128.98
M723 Melissa Wright Roseville CA 73 Nova Chev 432 10.30 -0.005 13401 68.87
ROUND 5
R781 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 10.32 0.006 10.352 121.99
703D Kyle Rizzoli San Luis Obispo CA 67 Camaro Chev 397 9.97 0.035 9.949 126.23
(a4l Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455 9.97 0.029 9.979 130.96
J755 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 471 10.22 -0.010  10.232 123.56
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 65 Mustang Ford 460 11.00 -0.353  0.716
BYE
ROUND 6
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 65 Mustang Ford 460 10.90 0.012  10.900 119.57
R781 Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 10.32 0.031  10.296 129.08
(a4l Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455 9.97 0.048 9.962 130.64
BYE
FINALS
(a4l Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455 9.96 0.032 9.958 130.58
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 65 Mustang Ford 460 10.90 0.021  10.892 118.08
TROPHY
ROUND 1
7 Chris Sweeney Rohnert Park CA 98 Neon ACR Dodg 16.00 0.290 16.495 66.39
8 R Bruce Steinert Jr San Francisco CA 12 Mustang Ford 13.00 0418 13.723 106.32
3 Rich Rivero Vallejo CA 18 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 11.10 0.632 11.233 124.08
5 Ashley Brown Petaluma CA 10 Taurus Yamaha 3.5 15.00 0309 14.677 84.08
6 Javier Cardenas Antioch CA 17 Camaro SS 12.10 0.038 12172 113.59
4 Mark Henesian Livermore CA 69 Roadrunner Ply 440 12.41 0.131 12561 110.06
2 Jason Hoffman Vacaville CA 72 Nova Chev 414 11.01 0.015 11.355 107.26
259 Shawn Owens Santa Rosa CA 69 Dart Dodg 512 10.00 0481 11227 99.24
4 Mark Henesian Livermore CA 69 Roadrunner Ply 440 12.56 0.333 12.526 106.65
BYE
ROUND 2
6 Javier Cardenas Antioch CA 17 Camaro SS 12.10 0.530 12.275 113.10
4 Mark Henesian Livermore CA 69 Roadrunner Ply 440 12.51 0157 12461  98.16
2 Jason Hoffman Vacaville CA 72 Nova Chev 414 11.02 0125 11.173 125.62
7 Chris Sweeney Rohnert Park CA 98 Neon ACR Dodg 16.00 0351 15990 88.94
FINALS
2 Jason Hoffman Vacaville CA 72 Nova Chev 414 11.12 0.012 11.537 116.14
6 Javier Cardenas Antioch CA 17 Camaro SS 12.15 0311 12358 111.37
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SPORTSMAN
ROUND 1
C752 Steve Coffey Walnut Creek CA 70 Chevelle Chev 454 12.00 0.088 12.054 106.81
773H Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 12.63 0.067 12.741  99.47
M716 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 13.10 0.092 13.156 99.48
166 Leonard Sampson Richmond CA 89 Toyota 19.99 0172  19.979 68.06
191X Brad Bowen Novato CA 00 Trans Am Pont 346 13.46 0.039 13.756  80.94
H718 Richard Hardy Tracy CA 06 Mustang GT Ford 281 13.50 0.004 15992 97.59
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega Chev 350 12.00 0.044  12.055 108.58
72X Todd Prose Forest Knolls CA 05 Mustang Ford 4.6 13.18 0174 13172 102.52
7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 12.14 -0.009 12.080 109.29
E722 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 12.69 0.015 12727 106.53
774 Udo Richter Oakley CA 02 Mustang GT Ford 281 12.79 0.008 12.795 99.33
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.66 0.030 12.663 111.07
170 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA 99 Sierra PU GMC 14.29 0.025 14.344 9243
R796 Hank Raney Concord CA 56 Bel Air Chev 468 12.08 0.057  12.075 107.99
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.00 0.110  11.943 110.70
G704 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 12.02 -0.039  12.048 109.02
T712 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 12.68 0.045 12.724 105.07
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 12.12 0.085 12.137 105.12
M7 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 12.00 0.063 12.032 98.19
T705 Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev 12.00 0.072 12139 106.15
7705 Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 01 Turtle Ford 17.60 0.047 17.674 78.31
178 Zachary Eling Rohnert Park CA 01 Silverado Chev 16.78 -0.066 16.777  82.06
J763 Bob Norrbom Sr. Glen Ellen CA 69 Pont GP Pont 468 12.03 0.024 12.054 96.98
BYE
E722 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 12.71 0.043 12.685 106.51
773H Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 12.68 0.094 12627 104.78
G704 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 12.04 0.032 12.035 102.94
72X Todd Prose Forest Knolls CA 05 Mustang Ford 4.6 13.18 0.072  13.096 103.01
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 12.14 0.020 12.143 102.48
R796 Hank Raney Concord CA 56 Bel Air Chev 468 12.08 0.073 12.096 111.12
T705 Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev 12.00 0.001  12.075 100.83
178 Zachary Eling Rohnert Park CA 01 Silverado Chev 16.80 0110 16.822 78.27
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.69 -0.137  12.688 111.11
BYE
ROUND 2
G704 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 12.02 0.024 12161  95.31
7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 12.07 0.015 12.269 108.59
T712 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 12.68 0.043 12.720 97.52
7705 Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 01 Turtle Ford 17.64 0.039 17.726  76.74
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.00 0.037  12.005 110.09
191X Brad Bowen Novato CA 00 Trans Am Pont 346 13.57 0.039 13555 98.13
T705 Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev 12.00 0.012  12.031 104.11
170 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA 99 Sierra PU GMC 14.32 0.059 14352 9252
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega Chev 350 12.00 0.035 11.986 112.90
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 12.08 0.023 12137 111.40
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.68 0.071  12.736 108.70
C752 Steve Coffey Walnut Creek CA 70 Chevelle Chev 454 12.00 0201 11.945 107.14
E722 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 12.65 0.056 12.727 102.14
M716 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 13.10 0.083 13.181  99.94
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M7 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 12.00 0.029 12124 97.82
7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA 02 Mustang GT Ford 281 12.82 -0.034 12759 104.60
ROUND 3
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.68 0.100 12.698 109.00
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega Chev 350 12.00 0103  12.093 110.20
T712 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 12,75 0.019 12.801 103.06
G704 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 12.05 0.062 12.096 102.28
M7 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 12.00 0.109  12.047 105.18
E722 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 12.66 -0.049 14435 73.58
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.00 0.096 12.067 104.82
T705 Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev 12.00 0.063 12.139 106.33
ROUND 4
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.68 0.010  12.659 109.79
T712 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 12.83 0.037 12741 9414
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.01 0.008 12.015 102.17
Z77 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 12.00 0.092 12.051 94.63
FINALS
D762 Kevin D'Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 12.00 0.029 11.939 109.83
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 12.68 -0.113 12,700 110.08
TOP SPORTSMAN
ROUND 1
791R Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 69 Camaro Reher 632 7.55 0.031 7.602 178.99
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 7.50 -0.170 7.507 180.21
7894 Steve Galileo So San Francisco CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 6.89 0.014  6.906 199.88
BYE
77 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 713 0.023 7.379 176.74
7138 Joe Greco San Jose CA 70 AMX Dart 708 8.08 1.003 8.084 168.26
ROUND 2
77 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 7.10 0.047 13.054 91.37
BYE
7894 Steve Galileo So San Francisco CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 6.89 0.118 6.974 186.74
791R Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 69 Camaro Reher 632 7.61 -0.004 7613 177.74
FINALS
7894 Steve Galileo So San Francisco CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 6.91 0.050 7174 159.61
777 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 7.15 0.047 7.721 165.52
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MOTORCYCLE
ROUND 1
760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 12.95 0.000 12.869 104.24
742 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 8.68 0.085 8.583 149.28
759 Stew Cullom Sacramento CA 12 Kawasaki Kaw 1000 9.02 0.251 9.030 151.44
7847 Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1200 9.56 0.290 9.520 133.87
731 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000 Suz 999 9.11 0.013 9.293 129.33
7030 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA 95 GS Suz 1260 9.56 0.108 9.720 140.88
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 9.41 0.036 9.436 142.36
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 9.00 0.067 8.990 141.67
7010 Dylan Hendrix Modesto CA 79 Kawasaki Kaw 1425 8.72 0.053 8.704 150.08
BYE
7030 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA 95GS Suz 1260 9.67 0.008 9.711 134.55
742 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 8.53 0.071 8.528 140.75
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 9.00 0.039 8.937 142.57
BYE
ROUND 2
759 Stew Cullom Sacramento CA 12 Kawasaki Kaw 1000 9.00 0.080 9.071 157.87
7030 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA 95 GS Suz 1260 9.76
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 8.95 0.054 8.995 141.33
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 1000 9.41 0.049 9.468 145.86
7010 Dylan Hendrix Modesto CA 79 Kawasaki Kaw 1425 8.69 0.013 8.734 149.85
731 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000 Suz 999 9.06 0.083 9.014 146.43
760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 12.82 0.026 12.981 102.02
BYE
ROUND 3
759 Stew Cullom Sacramento CA 12 Kawasaki Kaw 1000 9.07 0.032 9.173 148.92
7010 Dylan Hendrix Modesto CA 79 Kawasaki Kaw 1425 8.72 0.145 8.869 146.23
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 8.99 0.053 9.108 129.18
760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 13.05 0.019 13252 96.90
FINALS
759 Stew Cullom Sacramento CA 12 Kawasaki Kaw 1000 9.15 0.028 9.173 134.58
766 Michael O'Neil Sacramento CA 00 C&W Hayabusa Suz 1299 8.99 0.148 9.107 126.29
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SUPER GAS
ROUND 1
T87E Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 454 9.90 0.015 9.954 126.45
7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 9.90 0.000 9.896 154.10
72L Matt Hartzell Modesto CA 63 Corvette Chev 582 9.90 0.037 10.096 135.43
686 Bill Huntington Glencoe CA 58 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 2240 14152 77.38
7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 9.90 0.002 9.908 160.02
799D Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta Chev 496 9.90 0.024 9.860 140.39
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 0.017 9.912 148.49
7226 Lon Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 9.90 0.010 9.948 129.50
7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 9.90 0.246 9.935 149.61
7988 Sue Spaugh American Canyon CA 63 Vette Chev 565 9.90
ROUND 2
7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 9.90 0.016 9.914 158.87
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 454 9.90 0.024 9.920 131.59
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 0.008 9.922 144.04
712L Matt Hartzell Modesto CA 63 Corvette Chev 582 9.90 0.030 9.912 160.44
7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 9.90 0.429 0.000
BYE
ROUND 3
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 0.441 1.554
BYE
7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 9.90 0.017 9.855 148.61
7145 Gregory Harrison Livermore CA 63 Corvette Chev 468 9.90 -0.007 9.940 159.63
FINALS
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Dart 565 9.90 0.021 9.931 156.86
7982 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 9.90 0.023 9.891 148.33
A/FUEL
ROUND 1
7226 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA 16 Sarmento 402 0.058 6.186 214.48
BYE
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA 17 Neil&Parks AJPE 0.059 6.001 226.28
713 Jerry Kumre Jr Rohnert Park CA 99 Sterling Chev 433 0.224 7437 182.35
7724 Shayne Stewart Irvine CA 23T Ford Andersn526 0.113 6.906 151.77
7574 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 08 Davidson Andersn511 -0.022 7.038 146.51
CONSOLATION
7574 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 08 Davidson Andersn511 0.040 6.312 213.33
7724 Shayne Stewart Irvine CA 23T Ford Andersn526 0.126 6.500 209.95
FINAL
7226 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA 16 Sarmento 402 0.026 6.174 224.14
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA 17 Neil&Parks AJPE 0.154 6.054 225.11



